506072344 05/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6119059

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIANGSU JINLING INSTITUTE OF INTELLIGENT MANUFACTURING CO., LTD.	05/13/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED MATERIAL HANDLING INC
Street Address:	23900 BROADIAEA AVE.
City:	MORENO VALLEY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92553

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16652479

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8012033546

Email: tmeid@kjpip.com

Correspondent Name: KEITH WOFFINDEN

Address Line 1: 1010 NORTH 500 EAST

Address Line 2: SUITE 210

Address Line 4: NORTH SALT LAKE, UTAH 84054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20090.2 ASSIGN-UNITED	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEITH WOFFINDEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Keith Woffinden/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2 200522 Assignment - United#page1.tif source=2 200522 Assignment - United#page2.tif

PATENT 506072344 REEL: 052732 FRAME: 0304

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No.: 20090,2

Keller Jolley Preece 1010 North 500 East, Suite 210 North Salt Lake, Utah 84054

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor, JIANGSU JINLING INSTITUTE OF INTELLIGENT

MANUFACTURING CO., LTD., a corporation of the People's Republic of China, having a

principal place of business at 1 Zhengxue Road, Qinhuai District, Nanjing, Jiangsu 210006, China

("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of record for the following U.S. national phase application

("APPLICATION"):

 Application No. 16/652,479 filed on 31 March 2020 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, entitled "FULL-AUTOMATIC STORAGE SHELF"

ASSEMBLY PRODUCTION LINE AND OPERATION METHOD

THEREOF"

WHEREAS, Assignee, UNITED MATERIAL HANDLING INC, a corporation of the

State of California, having a principal place of business at 23900 Broadiaea Ave., Moreno Valley,

California 92553, United States of America ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to secure a portion of the

entire right, title and interest in the subject matter of the APPLICATION.

THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR by

ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, ASSIGNOR HEREBY

ASSIGNS TO ASSIGNEE:

Fifty Percent (50%) of the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the following

("SUBJECT MATTER"):

(a) the APPLICATION; (b) all applications claiming priority from the APPLICATION; (c)

all provisional, utility, divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other applications related thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States; (d) all patents (including reissues and re-examinations) which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a), (b), and

(c) above; and (e) all right of priority in the APPLICATION, together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents

and Trademarks to issue any and all patents for the SUBJECT MATTER to ASSIGNEE as the

ΡΔ

PATENT REEL: 052732 FRAME: 0305 owner of Fifty Percent (50%) of the SUBJECT MATTER, for the sole use of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which ASSIGNEE may request to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue and other United States and foreign patent applications on the invention, and all lawful documents requested by ASSIGNEE to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of ASSIGNOR's ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

DATED 13 May 2020 .

LIV Guo hui, Vice President

JIANGSU JINLING INSTITUTE OF INTELLIGENT MANUFACTURING CO., LTD.

Attitively Docket No.: 20090.2

.

PATENT REEL: 052732 FRAME: 0306